


By
Dr. Kuldeep Fadia

including
Major Contemporary International

Treaties, Agreements and Conventions

INTERNATIONAL
ORGANIZATIONS

[United Nations & Major Organisations]



About the Author

DR. KULDEEP FADIA, Gold Medalist in M.A. Political Science, holds M.Phil. and Ph.D. Degrees and also
qualified NET (UGC) and SLET (RPSC). He is the author of `Reorganization of India's Federal Polity' and
is actively engaged in teaching and research. At present he is Associate Professor, Departement of
Political Science, Government Meera Girls PG College, Udaipur (Rajasthan).

Code : A639

ISBN : 978-93-5339-727-2

Published by : SAHITYA BHAWAN®
C 17, Site C, UPSIDC
Sikandra Agra 282 007 (UP)

Phone : 9837052020, 8958000151
E-mail : info@sahityabhawan.co.in
Website : www.sahityabhawan.co.in

: www.facebook.com/sahityabhawan

© Publisher
No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopying and recording, or by any information storage and retrieval system, except as may be
expressly permitted in writing by the publisher.
Note : Due care and diligence has been taken while editing and printing the book, neither the author nor the publisher
of the book hold any responsibility for mistakes that may have inadvertently crept in. All disputes are subject to
the court of Agra jurisdiction.



PREFACE

THE 20th century as well as the first two decades of the 21st century

          are known for the tremendous growth and development of International

Organizations with varied sizes, functions and scope of their activities. They

include organizations with universal membership, such as United Nations

and its ‘Specialized Agencies’, as well as regional bodies like the European

Union (EU), ASEAN, SAARC and NATO. The multiplicity of their functions

has practically affected the whole spectrum of International Relations.

The present book is a brief study of the United Nations, its principal

organs, specialized agencies and programmes. Serious attention has been

given to improving the work of the United Nations System. The book also

highlights the major regional, International Financial Institutions, International

Trade Organizations and Contemporary Major International Treaties,

Agreements and Conventions.

The book is primarily aimed as a recommended reading for

candidates appearing in Civil Services Examinations as well as for other

competitive examinations at National and State Level. The author is grateful

to Mr. K.L. Bansal for his sincere and serious efforts in publishing this revised

update edition of the book within a short period of time.

—Kuldeep Fadia



CONTENTS

THE UNITED NATIONS ORGANIZATION

1. THE UNITED NATIONS ORGANIZATION : BACKGROUND ................................ 1
 ORIGIN OF THE UNITED NATIONS ......................................................................................................... 1

 WHAT LED TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE UNITED NATIONS? ................................................. 2

 UNITED NATIONS CHARTER .................................................................................................................... 3

 PREAMBLE TO THE CHARTER ................................................................................................................. 3

 AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED NATIONS CHARTER ......................................................................... 4

 UNITED NATIONS FLAG ............................................................................................................................. 4

 DOES THE UN HAVE AN ANTHEM? ........................................................................................................ 4

 UNITED NATIONS HEADQUARTERS ........................................................................................................ 5

 PURPOSES AND AIMS OF UNITED NATIONS ........................................................................................ 5

 PRINCIPLES OF THE UNITED NATIONS ................................................................................................. 6

 FINANCING (BUDGET) OF THE UNITED NATIONS ............................................................................... 6

 UN BUDGET 2018 : WHO'S PAID THEIR DUES AND WHO HASN'T .................................................. 6

 UN MEMBERSHIP PROVISIONS ................................................................................................................ 7

 UNITED NATIONS MEMBER STATES (AS OF AUGUST 2019) ............................................................. 8

 SUSPENSION AND EXPULSION OF THE MEMBERSHIP .................................................................... 10

 OFFICIAL LANGUAGES OF THE UNITED NATIONS ............................................................................ 10

 DAG HAMMARSKJÖLD LIBRARY ............................................................................................................. 10

 2. PRINCIPAL ORGANS OF THE UNITED NATIONS ............................................. 11
 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ....................................................................................................................... 11

 THE SECURITY COUNCIL ........................................................................................................................ 13

 ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL ....................................................................................................... 17

 THE TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL ................................................................................................................. 19

 THE INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE ........................................................................................ 19

 PENDING CASES BEFORE INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE ................................................. 21

 THE SECRETARIAT ................................................................................................................................... 22
— SECRETARY-GENERAL ..................................................................................................................... 23

— SECRETARY-GENERALS ................................................................................................................... 23

 OTHER UNITED NATIONS CENTRES .................................................................................................... 26
— UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AT GENEVA (UNOG)
— UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AT VIENNA (UNOV)
— UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AT NAIROBI (UNON)

 UNITED NATIONS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES ............................................................................. 27
— UNITED NATIONS OFFICE OF INTERNAL OVERSIGHT SERVICES
— UNITED NATIONS OFFICE OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
— OFFICE FOR THE COORDINATION OF HUAMANITARIAN AFFAIRS (OCHA)



( ii )

— OFFICE OF THE UNITED NATIONS SECURITY COORDINATOR (UNSECORD)
— OFFICE OF THE HIGH REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE LEAST

DEVELOPED  COUNTRIES,  LANDLOCKED  DEVELOPING
COUNTRIES  AND  SMALL  ISLAND DEVELOPING STATES (OHRLLS)

— DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL AFFAIRS (DPA)
— DEPARTMENT FOR DISARMAMENT AFFAIRS (DDA)
— DEPARTMENT OF PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS (DPKO)
— DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL AFFAIRS (DESA)
— DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND CONFERENCE MANAGEMENT
— DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INFORMATION (DPI)
— DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT (DM)

— MODEL UNITED NATIONS

 3. SPECIALIZED AGENCIES OF THE UNITED NATIONS ...................................... 41
 INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY (IAEA) .......................................................................... 44

 INTERNATIONAL LABOUR ORGANIZATION (ILO) ................................................................................ 45

 WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION (WHO) ............................................................................................. 46

 FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION (FAO) ............................................................................. 46

 INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND (IMF) ........................................................................................... 47

 UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL
ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) ...................................................................................................................... 49

 WORLD BANK GROUP .............................................................................................................................. 50

 UNIVERSAL POSTAL UNION (UPU) ........................................................................................................ 56

 INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION (ITU) ..................................................................... 58

 INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION ORGANIZATION (ICAO) ................................................................ 59

 WORLD METEOROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION (WMO) .......................................................................... 60

 INTERNATIONAL MARITIME ORGANIZATION (IMO) ........................................................................... 61

 UNITED NATIONS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (UNIDO) ................................... 62

 WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION (WIPO) ........................................................... 64

 WORLD TRADE ORGANIZATION (WTO) ................................................................................................ 65

 INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT (IFAD) ........................................... 71

 UNITED NATIONS WORLD TOURISM ORGANIZATION (UNWTO) .................................................... 72

 ORGANISATION FOR THE PROHIBITION OF CHEMICAL WEAPONS (OPCW) ............................... 73

 PREPARATORY COMMISSION FOR THE COMPREHENSIVE TEST BAN
TREATY ORGANIZATION (CTBTO) ......................................................................................................... 73

 INTER-GOVERNMENTAL PANEL ON CLIMATE CHANGE (IPCC) ....................................................... 74

 4. MAJOR PROGRAMMES/OTHER BODIES OF THE UNITED
NATIONS ................................................................................................................. 75

 UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME  (UNDP) ............................................................... 75

 UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT
(UNCTAD) .................................................................................................................................................... 78

 INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE (ITC) ............................................................................................... 82

 UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMME (UNEP) ............................................................. 83

 UNITED NATIONS POPULATION FUND (UNFPA) ................................................................................ 85

 UNITED NATIONS CHILDREN’S FUND (UNICEF) ................................................................................ 86



( iii )

 OFFICE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES

(UNHCR) ...................................................................................................................................................... 87

 WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME (WFP) ...................................................................................................... 88

 UNITED NATIONS OFFICE ON DRUGS AND CRIME .......................................................................... 90

 UNITED NATIONS INTER-REGIONAL CRIME AND JUSTICE RESEARCH

INSTITUTE (UNICRI) ................................................................................................................................. 90

 UNITED NATIONS INSTITUTE FOR TRAINING AND RESEARCH (UNITAR) .................................. 91

 UNITED NATIONS UNIVERSITY (UNU) .................................................................................................. 91

 UNITED NATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

(UNRISD) ..................................................................................................................................................... 92

 UNITED NATIONS HUMAN SETTLEMENTS PROGRAMME (UN-HABITAT) ...................................... 93

 UN WOMEN ................................................................................................................................................ 95

 UNITED NATIONS VOLUNTEERS (UNV) ................................................................................................ 96

 UNITED NATIONS RELIEF AND WORKS AGENCY FOR PALESTINE

REFUGEES IN THE NEAR EAST  (UNRWA) ......................................................................................... 97

 UNITED NATIONS OFFICE FOR PROJECT SERVICES (UNOPS) ...................................................... 98

 OFFICE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR HUMAN

RIGHTS (OHCHR) ...................................................................................................................................... 98

 UNITED NATIONS INSTITUTE FOR DISARMAMENT RESEARCH (UNIDIR) ................................. 100

 INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL COURT (ICC) ......................................................................................... 101

 UNITED NATIONS FORUM ON FORESTS (UNFF) ............................................................................. 103

 UNITED NATIONS HUMAN RIGHTS COUNCIL .................................................................................. 104

 UNITED NATIONS DEMOCRACY FUND (UNDEF) ............................................................................. 105

5. THE UNITED NATIONS AND HUMAN RIGHTS ................................................ 106

 DRAFTING THE UNIVERSAL DECLARATION ...................................................................................... 107

 THE UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HUMAN RIGHTS : A SYNOPSIS .......................................... 107

 INTERNATIONAL BILL OF HUMAN RIGHTS ........................................................................................ 108

 WORLD CONFERENCE ON HUMAN RIGHTS ..................................................................................... 109

 HUMAN RIGHTS MACHINERY ............................................................................................................... 110

 RIGHT TO DEVELOPMENT : ERADICATING POVERTY .................................................................... 112

 UNITED NATIONS LANDMARKS IN HUMAN RIGHTS :  A BRIEF

CHRONOLOGY .......................................................................................................................................... 114

 PROMOTING AND PROTECTING HUMAN RIGHTS ........................................................................... 116

6. UNITED NATIONS AND PEACEKEEPING  OPERATIONS .............................. 120

 NATURE OF PEACEKEEPING ................................................................................................................ 120

 PROCESS AND STRUCTURE ................................................................................................................ 121

 DEPARTMENT OF PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS (DPKO) ................................................................. 121

 HISTORY OF PEACEKEEPING ............................................................................................................... 122

 NON-UNITED NATIONS PEACEKEEPING ............................................................................................. 125

 WHEN CAN UN PEACEKEEPERS USE FORCE? ................................................................................ 126



( iv )

7. THE MILLENNIUM DEVELOPMENT GOALS ..................................................... 128
 SALIENT FEATURES ............................................................................................................................... 128
 THE MILLENNIUM DEVELOPMENT GOALS ......................................................................................... 129
 PROGRESS ON THE MILLENNIUM DEVELOPMENT GOALS ............................................................ 130
 2005 WORLD SUMMIT OUTCOME ........................................................................................................ 131
 WORLD SUMMIT OUTCOME ACTIONS ............................................................................................... 131

8. STRENGTHENING THE UNITED NATIONS ...................................................... 136
 GENERAL ASSEMBLY .............................................................................................................................. 137
 THE COUNCILS ........................................................................................................................................ 138

— SECURITY COUNCIL
— ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

 THE SECRETARIAT ................................................................................................................................. 141
 SYSTEM COHERENCE ............................................................................................................................ 143
 UPDATING THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS ................................................................... 143
 CONCLUSIONS ......................................................................................................................................... 144

MAJOR INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

 BANK FOR INTERNATIONAL SETTLEMENTS (BIS) ........................................................................... 147
 EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) .................................. 147
 NORDIC INVESTMENT BANK (NIB) ...................................................................................................... 148
 INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) ................................................................................. 148
 CENTRAL AMERICAN BANK FOR ECONOMIC INTEGRATION (CABEI) ......................................... 148
 CARIBBEAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (CDB) ........................................................................................... 149
 EASTERN CARIBBEAN CENTRAL BANK (ECCB) ................................................................................ 150
 ARAB FUND FOR ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT (AFESD) ......................................... 150
 ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) ..................................................................................................... 150
 ARAB MONETARY FUND (AMF) ............................................................................................................ 152
 AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) ................................................................................................ 152
 NORDIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (NDF) ................................................................................................ 153
 EAST AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (EADB) .................................................................................. 153
 CENTRAL BANK OF WEST AFRICAN STATES (CBWAS) .................................................................. 153
 AFRICAN EXPORT IMPORT BANK (AFREXIM BANK) ........................................................................ 154
 GROUP OF TEN (G-10) ........................................................................................................................... 154
 ISLAMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) ................................................................................................... 155
 WEST AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (BOAD) ................................................................................. 155
 NEW DEVELOPMENT BANK (BRICS DEVELOPMENT BANK) ........................................................... 156

INTERNATIONAL POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS

 INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY (ISA) ..................................................................................... 157
 COUNCIL OF EUROPE ............................................................................................................................ 157
 EUROPEAN ATOMIC ENERGY COMMUNITY (EURATOM) ................................................................ 158
 ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND CO-OPERATION IN EUROPE (OSCE) ............................... 158
 EUROPEAN SPACE AGENCY (ESA) ...................................................................................................... 159



( v )

 CENTRAL EUROPEAN INITIATIVE (CEI) .............................................................................................. 160
 COUNCIL OF THE BALTIC SEA STATES (CBSS) ............................................................................... 160
 EUROPEAN BROADCASTING UNION (EBU) ........................................................................................ 160
 NORDIC COUNCIL ................................................................................................................................... 161
 DANUBE COMMISSION ........................................................................................................................... 161
 ASSOCIATION OF CARIBBEAN STATES (ACS) .................................................................................. 162
 ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES (OAS) ................................................................................. 162
 ORGANIZATION OF EASTERN CARIBBEAN STATES (OECS) .......................................................... 163
 CARIBBEAN COMMUNITY (CARICOM) ................................................................................................. 163
 AGENCY FOR THE PROHIBITION OF NUCLEAR WEAPONS IN LATIN

AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN (OPANAL) ........................................................................................ 164
 ECONOMIC COOPERATION ORGANIZATION (ECO) ......................................................................... 164
 COLOMBO PLAN ...................................................................................................................................... 165
 SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY (SPC) ...................................................................... 165
 ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH-EAST ASIAN NATIONS (ASEAN) ............................................................. 166

— ASEAN : FORMAL SUMMITS
— ASEAN : MAJOR POLITICAL AGREEMENTS

 SOUTH ASIAN ASSOCIATION FOR REGIONAL COOPERATION (SAARC) ..................................... 170
— VENUES OF SAARC SUMMITS

 SAARC PREFERENTIAL TRADING ARRANGEMENT (SAPTA) .......................................................... 172
 SOUTH ASIAN FREE TRADE AREA (SAFTA) ...................................................................................... 172
 INDIAN OCEAN RIM-ASSOCIATION FOR REGIONAL COOPERATION

(IOR-ARC) .................................................................................................................................................. 174
 MEKONG-GANGA COOPERATION (MGC) ............................................................................................. 175
 SHANGHAI COOPERATION ORGANIZATION (SCO) ........................................................................... 176
 ARAB LEAGUE .......................................................................................................................................... 178
 COOPERATION COUNCIL FOR THE ARAB STATES OF THE GULF .............................................. 178
 ARAB MAGHREB UNION ........................................................................................................................ 178
 ARAB ORGANIZATION FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT  (AOAD) ........................................ 179
 AFRICAN UNION (AU) ............................................................................................................................. 179
 SOUTHERN AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY (SADC) ......................................................... 181
 LAKE CHAD BASIN COMMISSION (LCBC) ........................................................................................... 182
 NIGER BASIN AUTHORITY (NBA) ......................................................................................................... 182
 EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY (EAC) .................................................................................................... 182
 WORLD COUNCIL OF CHURCHES (WCC) .......................................................................................... 183
 UNREPRESENTED NATIONS AND PEOPLES ORGANIZATION (UNPO) ......................................... 183
 INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR MIGRATION (IOM) ............................................................. 184
 INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE OF THE RED CROSS (ICRC) ......................................................... 184
 NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORGANISATION (NATO) ....................................................................... 185
 SOUTHEAST ASIA TREATY ORGANIZATION (SEATO) ...................................................................... 187
 WARSAW PACT ........................................................................................................................................ 188
 BRANDT COMMISSION : 1977 ............................................................................................................... 189
 THE SOUTH COMMISSION .................................................................................................................... 190
 THE BAY OF BENGAL INITIATIVE FOR MULTI-SECTORAL TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC

COOPERATION (BIMSTEC) .................................................................................................................... 190
 NON-ALIGNED MOVEMENT (NAM) ........................................................................................................ 191

—  NAM STRUCTURE AND ORGANIZATION
 COMMONWEALTH OF INDEPENDENT STATES (CIS) ....................................................................... 193



( vi )

 COMMONWEALTH OF NATIONS ........................................................................................................... 193
 DEVELOPING-8 (D-8) ............................................................................................................................... 195
 GROUP OF 77 .......................................................................................................................................... 195
 GROUP OF 24 (G-24) ............................................................................................................................... 196
 GROUP OF FIFTTEN (G-15) ................................................................................................................... 196
 GROUP OF TWENTY (G-20) ................................................................................................................... 197
 CONFERENCE ON INTERACTION AND CONFIDENCE  BUILDING

MEASURES IN ASIA (CICA) ................................................................................................................... 199
 GROUP OF FOUR (G-4) .......................................................................................................................... 199
 INDIA-BRAZIL-SOUTH AFRICA (IBSA) DIALOGUE FORUM ............................................................... 200
 BRICS ........................................................................................................................................................ 200
 MEDECINS SANS FRONTIERES (MSF) ................................................................................................ 202
 AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL (AI) ........................................................................................................... 202
 ORGANIZATION OF THE ISLAMIC CO-OPERATION (OIC) ............................................................... 203
 GREENPEACE ........................................................................................................................................... 203
 INTER-PARLIAMENTARY UNION (IPU) ................................................................................................. 204
 INTERPOL ................................................................................................................................................. 204
 INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION

(IMSO or INMARSAT) ............................................................................................................................... 205
 INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SATELLITE  CONSORTIUM

(INTELSAT LTD.) ...................................................................................................................................... 205
 INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION (IATA) ............................................................... 205
 INTERNATIONAL ROAD FEDERATION (IRF) ...................................................................................... 205
 INTERNATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF FREE TRADE UNIONS (ICFTU) ..................................... 206
 INTERNATIONAL TRADE UNION CONFEDERATION (ITUC) ............................................................ 206
 WORLD FEDERATION OF TRADE UNIONS (WFTU) ......................................................................... 206
 EUROPEAN TRADE UNION CONFEDERATION (ETUC) .................................................................... 207
 WORLD CONFEDERATION OF LABOUR (WCL) ................................................................................. 207
 INTERNATIONAL FRANCOPHONIE ORGANIZATION  (FRANCOPHONIE) ...................................... 207
 INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION  (ISO) ............................................... 208
 WORLDWIDE FUND FOR NATURE (WWF) ......................................................................................... 208
 INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE (IOC) .................................................................................. 208
 INTERNATIONAL UNION AGAINST CANCER (UICC) ........................................................................ 209
 WORLD SOCIAL FORUM (WSF) ............................................................................................................ 209
 WORLD ECONOMIC FORUM (WEF) ..................................................................................................... 209
 GLOBAL COMPACT .................................................................................................................................. 210
 GLOBAL POLICY FORUM (GPF) ............................................................................................................ 210
 WORLD WATER COUNCIL (WWC) ....................................................................................................... 211
 ACTION AID INTERNATIONAL ............................................................................................................... 211
 CARE INTERNATIONAL .......................................................................................................................... 211
 CONCERN WORLDWIDE ........................................................................................................................ 212
 HUMAN RIGHTS WATCH ....................................................................................................................... 212
 SAVE THE CHILDREN ............................................................................................................................. 212
 SURVIVAL INTERNATIONAL ................................................................................................................... 213
 VOLUNTARY SERVICE OVERSEAS (VSO) ........................................................................................... 213
 WOMEN AID INTERNATIONAL .............................................................................................................. 213
 EARTHWATCH .......................................................................................................................................... 213



( vii )

 NUCLEAR SUPPLIERS GROUP (NSG) .................................................................................................. 214
 WASSENAR ARRANGEMENT (WA) ....................................................................................................... 215
 MISSILE TECHNOLOGY CONTROL REGIME (MTCR) ........................................................................ 216

INTERNATIONAL TRADE ORGANIZATIONS

 BENELUX ................................................................................................................................................... 217

 ORGANIZATION FOR EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COOPERATION (OEEC) ........................................ 217

 ORGANIZATION FOR ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION AND DEVELOPMENT (OECD) ...................... 217

 EUROPEAN PAYMENTS UNION (EPU) ................................................................................................. 218

 EUROPEAN COAL AND STEEL COMMUNITY (ECSC) ....................................................................... 218

 EUROPEAN FREE TRADE ASSOCIATION (EFTA) .............................................................................. 219

 EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY (EEC) ...................................................................................... 219

 EUROPEAN UNION (EU) ......................................................................................................................... 219

— THE EU BODIES

 THE BLACK SEA ECONOMIC COOPERATION (BSEC) ...................................................................... 223

 NORTH AMERICAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA) ............................................................... 224

 FREE TRADE AREA OF THE AMERICAS (FTAA) ............................................................................... 224

 ORGANIZATION OF CENTRAL AMERICAN STATES (ODECA) AND
CENTRAL AMERICAN INTEGRATION SYSTEM (SICA) ...................................................................... 225

 CENTRAL AMERICAN COMMON MARKET (CACM) ........................................................................... 225

 LATIN AMERICAN INTEGRATION ASSOCIATION (ALADI or LAIA) .................................................. 226

 LATIN AMERICAN ECONOMIC SYSTEM (SELA) ................................................................................. 226

 THE ANDEAN COMMUNITY OF NATIONS .......................................................................................... 226

 MERCOSUR .............................................................................................................................................. 226

 ASIA-PACIFIC ECONOMIC COOPERATION (APEC) ........................................................................... 227

 PACIFIC ISLANDS FORUM (PIF) ........................................................................................................... 228

 ORGANIZATION OF ARAB PETROLEUM EXPORTING COUNTRIES (OAPEC) ............................... 228

 THE ECONOMIC COMMUNITY OF CENTRAL AFRICAN STATES (ECCAS OR CEEAC) ............. 229

 ORGANISATION OF THE PETROLEUM EXPORTING OUNTRIES (OPEC) ...................................... 229

 ECONOMIC COMMUNITY OF WEST AFRICAN STATES (ECOWAS) ............................................... 230

 WEST AFRICAN ECONOMIC AND MONETARY UNION (UEMOA) ................................................... 230

 COMMON MARKET FOR EASTERN AND SOUTHERN AFRICA (COMESA) ................................... 231

 GROUP OF EIGHT (G-8) ......................................................................................................................... 231

MAJOR CONTEMPORARY INTERNATIONAL
TREATIES, AGREEMENTS AND CONVENTIONS

 CONVENTION ON THE PREVENTION AND PUNISHMENT OF THE
CRIME OF GENOCIDE (DECEMBER 1948) .......................................................................................... 233

 ANTARCTIC TREATY (DECEMBER 1959) ............................................................................................ 233

 PARTIAL TEST BAN TREATY (PTBT-JULY 1963) ................................................................................ 234

 NUCLEAR NON-PROLIFERATION TREATY (NPT-JULY 1968) ........................................................... 234

 SEABED ARMS CONTROL TREATY (FEBRUARY 1971) .................................................................... 236

 BIOLOGICAL AND TOXIN WEAPONS CONVENTION (BTWC-APRIL 1972) ...................................... 236



( viii )

 CONFERENCE ON THE HUMAN ENVIRONMENT (STOCKHOLM-JUNE 1972) ............................... 236

 WORLD CONFERENCES ON WOMEN ................................................................................................. 237

 UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION AGAINST TORTURE (FEBRUARY 1985) ................................... 237

 MONTREAL PROTOCOL (SEPTEMBER 1987) ...................................................................................... 238

 UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD (NOVEMBER 1989) ........... 238

 WORLD SUMMIT FOR CHILDREN (SEPTEMBER 1999) .................................................................... 238

 START-I AND START-II TREATIES : 1991 & 1993 .............................................................................. 239

 UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON ENVIRONMENT AND
DEVELOPMENT (EARTH SUMMIT-JUNE 1992) ................................................................................... 239

 WORLD CONFERENCE ON HUMAN RIGHTS AND VIENNA DECLARATION (JUNE 1993) ......... 240

 UN DECLARATION ON THE ELIMINATION OF VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN

(DECEMBER 1993) ................................................................................................................................... 241

 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON POPULATION AND DEVELOPMENT

(ICPD-SEPTEMBER 1994) ........................................................................................................................ 241

 WORLD SUMMIT FOR SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT (MARCH 1995) ...................................................... 242

 CHEMICAL WEAPONS CONVENTION (CWC-JANUARY 1993) ............................................................ 242

 UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON HUMAN SETTLEMENTS

(HABITAT-I AND HABITAT-II : 1976 & 1996) ........................................................................................ 243

 COMPREHENSIVE NUCLEAR-TEST-BAN TREATY (CTBT-SEPTEMBER 1996) ............................... 243

 ROME STATUTE OF THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL COURT (JUNE-JULY 1998) .................... 245

 KYOTO PROTOCOL TO THE UNITED NATIONS FRAMEWORK

CONVENTION ON CLIMATE CHANGE (DECEMBER 1997) ............................................................... 245

 UNISPACE CONFERENCES (UNISPACE-I, II AND III : 1968, 1982, 1999) ...................................... 246

 FOURTH WORLD CONFERENCE ON WOMEN (BEIJING-SEPTEMBER 1995) ............................... 247

 INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION FOR THE SUPPRESSION OF THE FINANCING OF

TERRORISM (DECEMBER 1999) ........................................................................................................... 248

 WORLD EDUCATION FORUM (DAKAR-APRIL 2000) .......................................................................... 248

 UNITED NATIONS MILLENNIUM SUMMIT (SEPTEMBER 2000) ....................................................... 248

 UNITED NATIONS CONVENTION AGAINST CORRUPTION (OCTOBER 2003) .............................. 249

 INDIA IMPROVES ITS RANKING ON CORRUPTION PERCEPTIONS INDEX 2018 : MOVES TO

78TH POSITION : JANUARY 29, 2019 .................................................................................................. 249

 WORLD WATER FORUM CONFERENCES (1st-4th : 1997-2006) ...................................................... 250

 WHO FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON TOBACCO CONTROL (MAY 2003) .................................... 251

 INTERNATIONAL WATER CONFERENCE (IWC : 2004-2006) ........................................................... 251

 ASIAN-AFRICAN CONFERENCE (BANDUNG CONFERENCES-1995 AND 2005) ............................ 251

 SYNTHESIS REPORT ON CLIMATE CHANGE, 2007 .......................................................................... 252

 UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT—UNCSD

(RIO+20, OR EARTH SUMMIT 2012) ..................................................................................................... 253

 PARIS CLIMATE CHANGE CONFERENCE, 2015 (COP21) : PARIS AGREEMENT ......................... 254

 KATOWICE CLIMATE CHANGE CONFERENCE—(COP24) ................................................................. 254

 TRENDS IN INTERNATIONAL ARMS TRANSFERS-2018 (SIPRI REPORT—MARCH 2019) .......... 255

 THE TIMELINE OF CLIMATE NEGOTIATIONS & CLIMATE CONFERENCES (1979 TO 2018) ..... 256

 MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS WITH ANSWERS ........................................................................... 259



INDEX

INSTITUTIONS AND TREATIES

Short Name Page No.

ADB : Asian Development Bank 150

ADB : African Development Bank 152

ACS : Association of Caribbean States 162

AFESD : Arab Fund for Economic and Social Development 150

AFREXIM BANK : African Export-Import Bank 154

AI : Amnesty International 202

AMF : Arab Monetary Fund 152

AMU : Arab Meghreb Union 178

AOAD : Arab Organization for Agricultural Development 179

ASEAN : Association of South-East Asian Nations 166

APEC : Asia Pacific Economic Co-operation 227

AT : Antarctic Treaty 233

AU : African Union 179

BIS : Bank for International Settlements 147

BOAD : West African Development Bank 155

BRICS : Brazil, Russia, India, China, South Affrica 200

BSEC : Black Sea Economic Co-operation 223

CACM : Central American Common Market 225

CABEI : Central American Bank for Economic Integration 148

CARICOM : Caribbean Community 163

CBSS : Council of the Sea States 160

CBWAS : Central Bank of West African States 153

CDB : Caribbean Development Bank 149

CE : Council of Europe 157

CEEAC : Economic Community of Central African States 229

CEI : Central European Initiative 160

CIS : Commonwealth of Independent States 193

COMESA : Common Market for Eastern and Southern Africa 231

CTBT : Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty 243

DESA : Department of Economic and Social Affairs 29

DDA : Department for Disarmament Affairs 29

DPKO : Department of Peacekeeping Operation 29

DPA : Department of Political Affairs 28

DPI : Department of Public Information 30

DM : Department of Management 30

EAC : East African Community 182

EADB : East African Development Bank 153



Short Name Page No.

EBRD : European Bank for Reconstruction and Development 147

EBU : European Broadcasting Union 160

ECCB : Eastern Caribbean Central Bank 150

ECO : Economic Co-operation Organization 164

CP : : Colombo Plan 165

ECOSOC : Economic and Social Council 17

ECOWAS : Economic Community of West African States 230

EFTA : European Free Trade Association 219

ESA : European Space Agency 159

ETUC : European Trade Union Confederation 207

EU : European Union 219

EURATOM : European Atomic Energy Community 158

FAO : Food and Agriculture Organisation 46:
HDR : Human Development Report 77

IADB : Inter-American Development Bank 148

IAEA : International Atomic Energy Agency 44

IATA : International Air Transport Association 205

IBRD : International Bank for Reconstruction and Development
(The World Bank) 51

ICAO : International Civil Aviation Organisation 59

ICC : International Criminal Court 101

ICFTU : International Confederation of Free Trade Unions 206

ICJ : International Court of Justice 19

ICRC : International Committee of the Red Cross 184

ICSID : International Centre for Settlement of Investment Disputes 53

IDA : International Development Association 52

IDB : Inter American Development Bank 148

IDB : Islamic Development Bank 155

IFAD : International Fund for Agricultural Development 71

IFC : International Finance Corporation 52

ILO : International Labour Organisation 45

IMF : International Monetary Fund 47

IMO : International Maritime Organisation 61

IMSO : International Mobile Satellite Organization 205

INTELSAT : International Telecommunications Satellite Organization 205

INTERPOL : International Criminal Police Organization 204

IOM : International Organization for Migration 184

IOOTF : International Organization of the Francophonie 207

IOC : International Olympic Committee 208

IPCC : Inter-Governmental Panel on Climate Change. 74

IPU : Inter-Parliamentary Union 204

IRF : International Road Federation 205

( ii )



Short Name Page No.

ISA : International Seabed Authority 157

ISO : International Organization for Standardization 208

ITC : International Trade Centre 82

ITU : International Telecommunication Union 58

LCBC : Lake Chad Basin Commission 182

MGC : Mekong-Ganga Co-operation 175

MIGA : Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency 52

MSC : Military Staff Committee 14

MSF : Medicines Sans Frontiers 202

MUN : Model United Nations 31

NAM : Non Aligned Movement 191

NATO : North Atlantic Treaty Organization 185

NBA : Niger Basin Authority 182

NDF : Nordic Development Fund 153

NIB : Nordic Investment Bank 148

NPT : Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty 234

OAPEC : Organization of Arab Petroleum Exporting Countries 228

OAS : Organization of American States 162

OECS : Organization of Eastern Caribbean States 163

OECD : Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development 217:
OIC : Organization of the Islamic Co-operation 203

OIOS : Office of Internal Oversight Services 27

OPANAL : Agency for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin
America and the Caribbean 164

OPCW : Organization for the Prohibition of Chemical Weapons 73

OPEC : Organization of the Petroleum Exporting Countries 229

OSCE : Organisation for Security and Co-operation in Europe 158

PIF : Pacific Islands Forum 228

PTBT : Partial Test Ban Treaty 234

SAARC : South Asian Association for Regional Co-operation 170

SADC : Southern African Development Community 181

SELA : Latin American Economic System 226

SIECA : Secretariat  for  Central   American  Economic Integration 225

SPC : Secretariat of the Pacific Community 165

UNWTO : United Nations World Tourism Organization 72

UEMOA : West African Monetary and Economic Union 230

UICC : International Union Against Cancer 209

UNCTAD : United Nations Conference on Trade and Development 78:
UN : United Nations 1

UNCED : UN Conference on Enviroment and Development 239

UNDP : United Nations Development Programme 75

UNEP : United Nations Environmental Programme 83

( iii )



International Organization

Publisher : Sahitya Bhawan ISBN : 9789353397272 Author : Dr. Kuldeep Fadia

Type the URL :https://www.kopykitab.com/product/52861

 Get this eBook

25%
OFF

https://www.kopykitab.com/International-Organization-by-Dr-Kuldeep-Fadia

	International Organization

